SS2233TTxxxx((CC))  ––  EESSDD  PPrrootteeccttiioonn  DDiiooddee
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 1 of 4 2016/12/27  Rev: A
Feature
 350 Watts peak pulse power (8/20s)
 Unidirectional & Bidirectional Configuration
 Solid state silicon-avalanche technology

VB (V)
(Min.)
IT (mA)
VC (V)
(Max.)
IPP (A)
(Max.)
IR (A)
(Max.)
CT (pF)
(Typ.)
S23T03 3M2 3.3 4.0 1 14 25 1 200
S23T03C 3B2 3.3 4.0 1 15 20 1 100
S23T05 5M2 5.0 6.0 1 16.7 18 1 150
S23T05C 5B2 5.0 6.0 1 16.7 18 1 75
S23T12 AM2 12.0 13.3 1 25 12 1 50
S23T12C AB2 12.0 13.3 1 25 12 1 30
S23T15 BM2 15.0 16.7 1 35 10 1 45
S23T15C BB2 15.0 16.7 1 35 10 1 25
S23T24 CM2 24.0 26.7 1 55 5 1 30
S23T24C CB2 24.0 26.7 1 40 6 1 15
S23T36 DM2 36.0 40.0 1 75 4 1 26
S23T36C DB2 36.0 40.0 1 85 6 1 15
Note:
1. Non-repetitive current pulse 8/20s exponential decay waveform according to IEC61000-4-5.
2. All ratings are measured at environmental temperature of TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted.
Electrical Parameters